IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx DNV 23.0069X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-06-06

blanking elements must be used with IP66/67 protection.
The luminaires can be connected in series with each other. The supply current to the luminaires is limited to 20A.
Type designations and ambient temperatures
See Annex for all variants of the luminaires, table below is showing Ta for three sub groups of variants:
MAX G2 Subgroup Min/Max Ta (°C)
MAX ICE G2 luminaires with and without emergency light -40/+55, -40/+45 or -40/+40
MAX HF/DALI G2 luminaires without emergency light -40/+55
MAX HF/DALI G2 luminaires with emergency light 0/+50
IP Protection:
IP66/67 in accordance with both IEC 60079-0 and IEC 60529.
Battery packages for luminaires with emergency light option:
Battery Option: Battery package part no: Battery Data: Luminaire variants
1) PM220105801 NiCd 7.2V 4,0Ah For all MAX HF/DALI G2 luminaires with
emergency light option.
2) PM220105803 NiCd 7.2V 5,0Ah For all MAX ICE G2 variants with emergency light
option.
3) SP-22-004363 NiCd 7.2V 5,0Ah Only for MAXZ67-1200 ICE G2 4000 HF E3
WARNING – POTENTIAL ELECTROSTATIC CHARGING HAZARD – FOR CLEANING USE MOIST CLOTH ONLY! NO SOLVENT!
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx DNV 23.0069X
Date of issue: 2024-06-06
Page 4 of 4
Issue No: 1
DETAILS OF CERTIFICATE CHANGES (for issues 1 and above)
Annex:
Annex IECEx DNV 23.0069X_Issue 1.pdf
Issue Description
0 Original issue
1
- New gasket option and adhesive material in enclosure.
- Enclosures tested and approved for IP66/67 in accordance with both EN IEC 60079-0 and IEC 60529.
- Luminaires now also complies with EN IEC 60079-31:2014 with level of protection “tb”.
- Battery option SP-22-004363 added.
- Drive unit option HFX/HFXE, 550 mA have been removed which have results in a smaller number of variants available. The most
powerful luminaire is now 67W instead of 100W.
DNV Product Assurance AS
Veritasveien 1
1363 Høvik
Norway
   Page:
  1 of 2
Annex to certificate: IECEx DNV 23.0069X Issue 1
Type designations and ambient temperatures: